Ford Expands Safety Recall to Fiesta ST

Wed, Mar 29,2017

PRETORIA, South Africa, March 29, 2017 – Ford South Africa today announced it has voluntarily expanded the safety recall for the 1.6-litre GTDi engine to include the Ford Fiesta ST.

In the affected vehicles, a lack of coolant circulation could cause an engine to overheat, resulting in a crack in the cylinder head. A cracked cylinder head can result in a pressurized oil leak. Oil that comes into contact with a hot engine surface increases the risk of a fire in the engine compartment.

Download the coolant check guide In South Africa, the expanded safety recall includes approximately 1,078 Fiesta ST models produced between September 2012 and December 2014.

“The safety of our customers is our top priority, and the expansion of the safety recall is being rolled out as a precautionary measure on the Fiesta ST,” said Jeff Nemeth, President and CEO, Ford Motor Company of Southern Africa.

The Fiesta ST models will receive hardware and software upgrades, which include the fitment of a coolant level sensor with supporting hardware and software changes at no charge to the customer. The necessary parts are expected to be available by the fourth quarter, and customers will be informed when they should book their vehicle in for the repair.

Customers can continue to drive their vehicles, but should visit their Ford dealer if their vehicle exhibits a coolant leak, overheating or frequently needs coolant added. Customers should continue to check their vehicles coolant levels and can refer to their owner’s manual for instructions on how to check their coolant level and what to do if it is low, or view a step-by-step guide here.

Find a Dealer

  • Click on the Find my location button or enter your location in the appropriate box above the map to find the nearest location to you.

  • An important feature of this distance calculator tool is that it's as the crow flies , so click on the location's Show route button in order to get the real driving distance.


Latest News

Castrol and Ford Working Together for 100 Years

Mon, June 18, 2018
Ford and Castrol, working together for 100 years, click to watch our video
Learn More

Wheel Well
Keep our children safe on the roads

Wed, May 23, 2018
Drop off your unwanted car seats at Imperial Ford Kempton Park and Wheel Well will ensure they go to a family without one to keep little lives safe.
Learn More

End to End PremiumCare
All-new Ford FIESTA


Tue, May 15,2018
Available in either the 1.0L turbocharged EcoBoost or the 1.5L diesel, the all-new FIESTA has been designed to reduce your cost of...
Learn More

©Copyright 2017 | Imperial Ford | Privacy Policy

© Copyright 2017